

Page 1 of 1

Certificate No: LR2004554AS Issue Date: 29/06/2020 Expiry Date: 28/06/2023

Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier

Supplier MADFLY

Address 745 ROUTE DE PONTPLAINCOAT, Plougasnou, 29630, France

Contact Details contact@madfly.fr

Contact Number +33652271187

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Surveys Using Remote Inspection Techniques (RIT) Of The Structure Of Ships And Mobile Offshore

By use of an Flyability Elios 2 drone to perform Close-up Survey activities in specific locations within enclosed spaces as required by the attending Surveyor.

By use of a DJI Mavic 2 Pro drone to perform external visual surveys of specific locations as required by the attending Surveyor.

By use of an Flyability Elios 2 drone to perform assessment of coating condition.

By use of a DJI Mavic 2 Pro drone to support the attending surveyor in deciding the locations for the Close-Up Survey.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Lyderic Pouette

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register Group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.